

South Glens Falls · Town of Moreau **Chamber of Commerce**

P.O. Box 1436 · South Glens Falls, New York 12803 (518) 290-1626 · <u>www.sgfchamber.com</u>

Dear Business Leader:

We would like to invite you to become a member of the **South Glens Falls-Town of Moreau Chamber of Commerce.** Joining our Chamber will provide opportunities to meet with your contemporaries in our business community. Participating in special projects undertaken by our Chamber is an excellent way for members to have an impact on activities within our Village and Town.

The tradition of giving to and supporting our community has been our commitment for over 30 years. As we reinvigorate the Chamber (post-COVID), we welcome new members and ideas to continue our time-honored traditions.

Benefits of membership included:

- Website and social media promotion including Member Spotlights, website calendar, and a newsletter coming in 2024. Like, Follow & Share us on Facebook!
- Website Business Directory
- Event promotional and sponsorship opportunities
- Networking events and special event business celebrations
- The opportunity to make a positive impact in our community.

Annual activities of the Chamber include:

- Concerts in the Park series (July-August)
- Annual golf tournament to support Scholarship Program for South High graduates
- Third Thursday Networking Breakfast at Common Roots Brewing Co. Café
- Holiday Tree Lighting Celebration
- Networking mixers at various locations
- Support of other community activities and groups serving the people and businesses of our Village and Town such as the annual Memorial Day Parade.

Our Board of Directors Business Meetings are held 5-6pm on the second Monday of each month usually at the Moreau Community Center. Every member is encouraged to attend and be involved in our activities. We need you. Come to a meeting and bring your ideas. We hope you will decide to join us in promoting business, growth, and success in the Village of South Glens Falls and the Town of Moreau.

Sincerely,

Chery Fawyer

Cheryl F. Lawyer, Chamber President C: (518) 260-1887 E: president@sgfchamber.com



South Glens Falls · Town of Moreau **Chamber of Commerce**

P.O. Box 1436 · South Glens Falls, New York 12803 (518) 290-1626 · <u>www.sgfchamber.com</u>

2025 MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION – FEE \$75

Fiscal year is January 1 through December 31. Please make check payable to: "South Glens Falls-Town of Moreau Chamber of Commerce".

Organization/Business Name:

Are you a nonprofit organization?Yes	No
Contact Name:	
Business Phone:	Website:
Physical Address:	
Mailing Address:	
Email:	
Would you like your business and contact information shared on our website?YesNo	
Nature of your business:	

What activities are you most interested in participating with the Chamber?

Comments:___